MTC Campus Climate Survey - 2024 (265 Students)

1. What is your gender?

. 2024
Answer Options Results
Female 47.9%
Male 51.3%
Transgender, non-binary, or another gender 0.8%
2. What is your ethnicity (as you define it)?

. 2024
Answer Options Results
Hispanic or Latino 5.3%
Not Hispanic or Latino 94.7%
3. What is your race (as you define it)? Mark all that apply.

. 2024
Answer Options Results
American Indian or Alaska Native 6.4%
Asian 1.9%
Black or African American 0.4%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0.0%
White 92.8%
Prefer not to answer 2.6%

4. Which of the following best describes your sexual orientation?

. 2024
Answer Options Results
Bisexual 2

Gay or lesbian 1.1%
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Straight 94.0%
Prefer not to answer 1.1%
Another sexual orientation (please specify) 1.1%

Another sexual orientation (please specify)
Pansexual
W

5. What is your current year at MTC?

. 2024
Answer Options Results
First year student 58.5%
Second year student 38.9%
Third or higher year student 2.6%

6. Please indicate your level of agreement to the following statements.

Answer Options Strongly Agree
| feel valued in the classroom/learning environment. 49.6%
Faculty, staff, and administrators respect what students
: : 49.2%
on this campus think.
I think faculty, staff, and administrators are genuinely o
45.6%
concerned about my welfare.
| feel like | am a part of MTC. 46.9%
| am happy to be at MTC. 49.6%
The faculty, staff, and administrators at this school treat o
: 39.3%
students fairly.
| feel safe on this campus. 55.2%

7. Please indicate your level of agreement to the following statements.
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If a crisis happened on campus, MTC would handle it
well.

MTC responds too slowly in difficult situations.

MTC faclty, staff, and administrators handle incidents in a
fair and responsible manner.

MTC does enough to protect the safety of students.
There is a good support system on campus for students
going through difficult times.

8. Please indicate how much you agree with the following statements.

Answer Options

Sexual violence is not a problem on this campus.
| would like to learn more about sexual violence.
| can do something about sexual violence.
Sexual violence is not an important issue.

9. If someone were to report a sexual assault to a campus authority, how likely is it that:

Answer Options

The college would take the report seriously.

The college would keep knowledge of the report limited to
those who need to know in order for the college to
respond properly.

The college would forward the report outside the campus
to criminal investigators.

The college would support the person making the report.

The college would take steps to protect the safety of the
person making the report.

The college would take corrective action to address
factors that may have led to the sexual assault.
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l;:nc;oellrege would take corrective action against the 58.8% 2529
The F:ollege would take step_s tp protect the person 62.2% 25 29,
making the report from retaliation.

The person making the report would be labeled a 8.0% 11.8%
troublemaker.

The person making the report would be supported. 56.4% 30.9%
The_alleged offender(s)_or their associates would retaliate 13.5% 16.8%
against the person making the report.

The educational career of the person making the report 9.3% 9.7%

would suffer.
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10. Are you aware of MTC policies and procedures regarding incidents of sexual assault (e.g., what is defined as sexual assault,

how to report an incident, confidential resources, procedures for investigating)?

. 2024 Response
Answer Options Results Count
Yes 93.7% 222
No 6.3% 15
11. Where did you learn this information from? (select all that apply)

, 2024 Response
Answer Options Results Count
MTC's Orientation 33.8% 78
Student Success Class 74.9% 173
Vector Sexual Assault Prevention Training 30.3% 70
Email from MTC Staff Member 10.0% 23
MTC's Website 16.9% 39
Student Catalog or Handbook 19.1% 44
Other (please specify) 4.3% 10
Other (please specify)
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previously attended

Sexual Assault Awareness and Prevention Presentation (3)

HST Classroom

Danitas outlook emails

If don't know, just go to the success coach office and they'll let you know.

12. Did you find the Vector Solutions Sexual Assault Prevention training beneficial?

. 2024 Response 2022
Answer Options Results Count Results
Yes 72.2% 171 66.9%
No 11.0% 26 19.8%
| did not complete the training 16.9% 40 13.3%

13. Please indicate your level of agreement to the following statements.

Answer Options Strongly Agree Agree Disagree

If | or someone | know were sexually assaulted, | know 60.5% 36.1% 3.4%
where to go to get help.
| understand MTC's formal procedures to address

. 53.8% 38.2% 71%
complaints of sexual assault.
| have confidence that MTC faculty, staff, and
administrators will address complaints of sexual assault 61.8% 36.1% 1.7%

fairly.

14. Since you have been at MTC, have you experienced any form of unwanted sexual contact?

_ 2024 Response 2022
Answer Options Results Count Results
Yes 3.4% 8 13
No 95.8% 228 244
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15. Since you have been at MTC, has anyone had sexual contact with you by using physical force or threatening to physically harm
you?

. 2024 Response 2022 2019 2017
SRR OIS Results Count Results Results Results
Yes 1.7% 4 9 6 8
No 97.1% 231 248 293 458
Prefer not to answer 1.3% 3 3 5 6

16. Since you have been at MTC, has anyone had sexual contact with you while you were unable to consent or stop what was
happening because you were passed out, asleep, or under the influence of drugs or alcohol?

. 2024 Response 2022 2019 2017
AESEeOptons Results Count Results Results Results
Yes 2.5% 6 9 13 11
No 97.1% 231 246 284 452
Prefer not to answer 0.4% 1 4 6 9

17. Who did the unwanted behavior involve? Select all that apply.

. 2024 2022 2019 2017
SRR OIS Results Results Results Results
Stranger 2 5 2 7
Family member 0 1 1 2
Acquaintance 0 4 2 3
Co-worker 0 1 1 1
Employer/supervisor 0 1 0 0
MTC instructor 0 1 0 2
MTC staff member 0 1 0 0
MTC student 4 9 8 6
Non-romantic friend 1 3 3 0
Casual or first date 2 3 1 0
Current romantic partner 0 1 0 0
Ex-romantic partner 1 2 2 2
Other (please specify) 0 1 2 0



18. Where did the incident occur?

Answer Options

On campus
Campus Tech Apartments
Off-campus

19. Who did you tell about the incident? Choose all that apply.

Answer Options

No one

Roommate

Close friend other than roommate

Parent or guardian

Other family member

Center for Student Success staff

MTC faculty or staff (other than CSS staff)
Non-MTC counselor or other professional (i.e counselor,
etc.)

Apartment staff

Police

Significant other

Other (please specify)

Other (please specify)
* One of the person's roommates
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20. Did any of the following affect your decision not to tell anyone about the incident? Select all that apply.

Answer Options

Did not know where to go or who to tell
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victims on college
campuses do not

report the assault.
National Sexual Violence
Resource Center



Felt embarrassed, ashamed, or that it would be too

: o 33.3% 2 7 11 1
emotionally difficult
Did not think anyone would believe me 33.3% 2 4 5 5
Did not think it was serious enough to report 66.7% 4 6 6 7
Did not want the person to get in trouble 16.7% 1 4 4 2
Did not think anything would be done 33.3% 2 3 4 5
Feared there would be negative consequences 16.7% 1 5 5 3
Feared it would not be kept confidential 16.7% 1 4 8 1
Wanted to deal with it on my own 33.3% 2 3 9 5
Was not sure that it happened or didn't remember what 33.3% 2 3 3 5
happened
Other (please specify) 33.3% 2 1 1 3
Other (please specify)

* None given

21. Since the start of the current academic year, | have had a friend or acquaintance at MTC tell me that they were the victim of an
unwanted sexual experience.

Answer Options 2024 Response 2022 2019 2017
Results Count Results Results Results

Yes 6.8% 16 21 10 18

No 93.2% 219 238 291 450

22. Since the start of the current academic year, | have observed a situation that | believe was, or could have led to, a sexual
assault.

. 2024 Response 2022 2019 2017
SRR OIS Results Count Results Results Results
Yes 3.0% 7 19 12 21
No 97.0% 229 241 291 451

23. What course of action did you take in response to the situation you observed in the previous question? (Please
check all that apply.)
2024 2019 2017

Answer Options Results 2022 Results Results Results



| stepped in and separated the people involved in the
situation.

| asked the person who appeared to be at risk if they
needed help.

| confronted the person who appeared to be causing the
situation.

| created a distraction to cause one or more of the people
to disengage from the situation.

| asked others to step in as a group and diffuse the
situation.

| told someone in a position of authority about the
situation.

| considered intervening in the situation, but | could not
safely take any action.

| decided not to take action.

Other (please specify)

Other (please specify)
* Haven't had to
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